42928

'ﬁﬁlaﬁath»County, Oregon

Yh-udpx
THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY
'AND UPON RECORDING RETURN TO:

Rebecca S. Eisner

Mayer, Brown & Platt

190 South LaSalle Street
Chicago, Illinois 60603
312/782-0600

FIRST AMENDMENT TO DEED OF TRUST, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES
AND RENTS, SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FINANCING STATEMENT

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO DEED OF TRUST, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES
AND RENTS, SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FINANCING STATEMENT (this
"Amendment") is made as of March al , 1992, by and between Crown
Pacific (Oregon) Limited Partnership, a limited partnership
created under the laws of the State of Oregon (the "Trustor"),
and The Bank of Montreal (the "Bank of Montreal"), a Canadian
chartered bank, as Agent for itself and the other Lender Parties
(defined below) (herain, together with its successors and
assigns, in such capacity called the "Beneficia .

RECITALS

A. Original Credit Agreement. Caisse Nationale de Credit
Agricole ("Credit Agricole"), and certain other lenders,
including Bank of Montreal (collectively the "Iender Parties"),
Bank of Montreal as Agent for the Lender Parties and Trustor
heretofore entered into a Credit Agreement dated as of October 4,
1991 (the "Original Credit Agreement").

B. Original Deed of Trust. Trustor heretofore executed
and delivered to First American Title Insurance Company of Oregon
as Trustee for the benefit of Beneficiary a certain Deed of
Trust, Assignment of Leases and Rents, Security Agreement,
Financing Statement and Fixture Filing dated as of October 4,
1991 (the “"Original Deed of Trust"). Said Original Deed of Trust
encumbers the land (the "Land") legally described on Exhibit A
hereto and was recorded as set forth on Exhibit B hereto.

C. First Amendment to Credit Aqgreement. Trustor, the

Lender Parties and the Agent have concurrently herewith entered
into a certain First Amendment to Credit Agreement dated as of
even date herewith (herein called the "First Amendment to Credit
Agreement") for the purpose of amending the Original Credit
Agreement. Terms which are capitalized herein but not defined

9061806 Ver 1 37/23/92 10:09




6757

herein are defined for purposes hereof as defined in or for
purposes of the First Amendment to Credit Agreement. The Credit
Agreement, among other things, (i) increases the face principal
amount of the Notes (defined as in the Original Deed of Trust)
from $75,000,000 to $85,000,000; (ii) authorizes the issuance of
the Credit Agricole Replacement Note to evidence the increased
indebtedness under the Credit Agreement; (iii) substitutes the
definition of "Percentage" as defined in the Original Credit
Agreement with a new definition of Percentage (the "“HNew
Percentage") and (iv) substitutes the definition of “Commitment
Amount" as defined in the Original Credit Agreement with a new
definition of Commitment Amount (the "New Commitment Amount").
Pursuant to the First Amendment to Credit Agreement, Credit
Agricole has committed to lend to the Borrower the additional
principal amount of $10,000,000 and to take from the Borrower, a
replacement promissory note in the amount of Credit Agricole’s
New Percentage of the New Commitment Amount, (herein, as from
time to time supplemented, extended or replaced, called the
"credit Agricole Replacement Note'), payable to the order of
Credit Agricole with a final principal installment due and
payable in full, if not sooner, on or before September 30, 1996.

D. This Amendment. Trustor and Beneficiary desire to
amend certain terms and provisions of the Origlnal Deed of Trust
in order to incorporate the changes set forth in the First
Amendment to Credit Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and for
good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree as
follows:

1. The term "Obligations" as that term is used in the
Original Deed of Trust shall include all obligations arising
under the Original Credit Agreement as amended by the First
Amendment to Credit Agreement, the Notes including the Credit
Agricole Replacement Note and the Related Documents (as defined
in the Original Deed of Trust)-

2. The term "Credit Agreement?” as used in the Original
Deed of Trust shall mean the Original Credit Agreement as amended
by the First Amendment to Credit Agreement and as it may
hereafter be amended, modified, supplemented or restated from
time to tinme.

3. The term "Note" and "Notes" as used in the Original
Deed of Trust shall include the Credit Agricole Replacement Note.

4. The term "Percentage" as used 1n the Original Deed of
Trust shall mean the New Percentage.: :

9061806 Ver 1 35/23/92 10:09




5. The term "Commitment Amount® as'used in the Original
Deed of Trust shall mean the New Commitment -Amount.

6. The terms "Deed of Trust', w¢hereof", "herein" and
nhereunder” as used in the original Deed of Trust and hereafter
in this Amendment shall hereafter mean the Original Deed of Trust
as heretofore, now or hereafter amended.

7. Trustor confirms for the benefit of Beneficiary that
the Deed of Trust secures except as expressly otherwise stated in
the Deed of Trust, the payment or satisfaction of all the
Obligations of the Trustor to Beneficiary and the Lender Parties
arising pursuant to the original Credit Agreement as amended by
the First Amendment to Credit Agreement, the Notes, the Credit
Agricole Replacement Note and any other Related Documents,
howsoever created, arising or evidenced, whether direct or
indirect, absolute or contingent or now or hereafter existing or
due or to become due.

8. The amounts $75,000,000 and $150,000,000 set forth in
Sectijon 4.21 of the Original Deed of Trust are hereby changed to
read $85,000,000 and $170,000,000 respectively.

9. Except as amended hereby, the Deed of Trust and all
terms, conditions and provisions thereof shall in all respectis
remain unmodified and unchanged and are hereby reaffirmed,
ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect.

10. This Amendment shall be binding upon and shall inure to
the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors
and assigns. : :

9061805 Ver 1 3/23/92 10:09




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Trustor and Beneficiary have duly
executed this Amendment below as of the date first above written.

TRUSTOR:

CROWN PACIFIC (OREGON) LIMITED
WTNESS PARTNERSHIP, an Oregon limited
ARLESD:

partnership
1
By:  Stune Vulba By: W
Name: Stoeve Nobach Name: i .
Ditle: Title: SRRETNRY
BENEFICIARY:

ATTEST: BANK OF MO gent

By: M TN By: Va -y 4/,//, ! .
William R. Grieve Name: = Robert L. McGlashan
Senior Account Manager Title: Vice President

9051806 Ver 1 3723792 10:09



DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
The following desoridbed rveal property siiuatse 35 Kismath County, Oregon:
TOUNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RARGE 9 BAST oF THE BX#LAHBT?E*NE&!B!Aﬁv
SECTIOH

2: Lot & (HWinWi), SBiRWE, SWisWi

11:  Hindd :

17: 88}

182 $E§EH§. 8}59&. Lets 2, 3 & 4

19: Zatize Sectien

20: Sw§, wiset

21: SiH¢, Niswi, seisvi, set

22:  8gisvt

23: Suiswd

26: That portion of the SE{SE} lyimg Southeasterly of Hwy 97,
and Hortheasterly of a lire that is 33 foet distant KRorthe-
easterly from the csntariine ef the existing socess rosad
to a former logging osmp site, said acoess rosd being mote
specificelly described inm the deed recorded fa Volume 254
page 630, reacrds of Klamath County, Oregon.

27: H§, Nist, siswi

28: B}

29: Hu}, Niswi, swiswi, HUisSE}

30: Entire Sectiom

31: Entire Section

32: wiued, v, SE

33: NiNe}, SWiNEt, NiSEiuet, UiSELSELINEL, SHISERHEEL,
sEiuui, Niswi, HINWEREBLSEY

34: uinud

36: HUiNW}, CiSE}

TOWNSHIP 2] SOUTH, RAHGE 10 EAST OF THE WILLAMBETE HERIDIAH

SECTION

19: HNEBE, BiSE:

20: ¢ .
28:- S{NuE, s¥i, WisSEL
29: Ssiueg, v, SEE
30: e§

31: Entire Section -
32: EBEntire Seetion -
33: NuUiNEBE, SinEE, Wi, SBE -




- ggCcTION

23
3s:
36:

SOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, BANGE 7 EAST OF THE

‘Eatire Section
sist
Catize Section

LOUNSHIP 26 SOUTH, BANCE 8 TAST OF THE WILLAMETTE HERIDIAN

sgction

¥
2
11:
12:

263
272
28
293
30:
31
33:
33:
34:
36

Zatire Secties

13131

ginet

weinegd, winst, nwg, miswi, wiswisui, suiswiswi, uisziswisvi,
sujseisuiswl, uinelsetswd, UUsERsSUE, HWisSwisioul

uef, sinwt, 8t

sB¢

s} Lot 3, Lot &, seiswi, S§seEl

gd, uinwE, SuiNwi, seisud

gd, sinug, syt

ue, Bisut, se}

Latize Seectios

NEE{NEE, MINUE, SUiNY¢ amd

Begianing ot & poinc 1220.0 feet West of the Seutheast eorse:
of the NE} of said Scotfoa 23; thenoe Hewch 436.0 feet;
thence West 100.0 feet to the Wees 1ins of the SEL{REL of sai:
Seotion 29; thense North eleag csiéd West lise 884.0 fees,
sore of less, to the Horthuest eogaee of said S8t KEL; thenee
gaot 460.0 feot; thencs Souch 1320.0 feet, mere or less, te
the South line of oaid HE}, themee West aleong ceid South lia
340 feot, sore of lees, te the poimet of begimaiag. BEXCEPTLIN
portioa da Odoll=Cresosat Couaty Road.

neE, Einud, ShowinNug

"¢, 8¢

nupswi, 3384, wEissd

Batire Ssetion

Batize Ssotiec

Betire Seocion

giued, wwined, wi, weissi
"HuBd, swiwed, Yi, wisst, seised
wined, swisui :
sju} Weet of Huy. 97. LBSS 1 sore to Bidea. L2888 A etrip o
land containiag 1.35 acves desoribed as Parosl 63 ia .Deed
Volume M88 pago 4714, Records of Klamath Couvaty, Oregono



1:

2:

3:

$:

é:

73

8:

9:

: 10:
v -13¢
12:

! 13:
14:

13:

16:

17:

18:
19

.tounsuxr 24 SOUTH, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE uxnnhﬁzt:z HERIDIAN
SECTION ‘ ’

gguet, u}uui. wuisug, sz&su{. s:}
NEE, s:{uu{. E1

SEiSWi, NEtSEE, SISEE

NWE, WisHi, SEESWY

M, Suf, Niset

segiuesd, 84

Hud, Wisui

sisd ‘

e, eiwg, suisuwi

Bntire Seotion

Batics Sectien

Niue, SU{NEBY, NUi, HiSWE, SwUisyd

Batire Sectice

Eatire Sectiom

Entire Section

SE{NEE, S}, That porticu of the SE4{NW! iyiang Southsasterly

of Hwy. 97; the WINW{ wasterly of the fcllowing described

line: 3Begioning at 3 polingt 13312.72 feet East of the HNorLh-

vest corner of Section 17; thence South B875.28 feet; theace

8. 31°28' ¥, 1184.0 foor; themes S. 6$7°28*' ¥, 640.0 feo:r;

thenoos S. 3%°29' W, 373.78 feet te the West § corner of said

said Seoticn 17. .

Eatire Sectfcan LE3S 0.12 acre Hvy Right of wey is SE{SER

Eatire Scotion, EXCEPT THE POLLOWING:

1) Parcel occaveyad to Midstate RBleatrie Cooperetive, Ins.,

by Deed Vol. H6S, page 98,

2) Paroel oonveyed to Klamath County School Distriot by Deed

Vol. M76, page 11148,

3) Parcel conveyed to Romanm Catholie Biship of the Dioeese

of Bakez, 8 non-profit Oregoa Corporation, by Deed VYol.

H78, page 26694,

Batire Seotion LESS pertion ia Kiemsth Covacy Socheol Bistriet
- LB8S8 1.56 aorves Buy Right of way ia NUiNGE

Eatire Section S

Eatize Sseticn

Batize Seotios

put, St

ut, swi, uzissd

Batize Ssezion

Batirs Seotion

Eatize Section

Entire Section BXCEPT 0.80 eore dsed to U.S8.4.



TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, BANGE § EAST OF THE WILLAKETTE MERIDIAN

continued

D)

E4NE}, LESS parcels conveyed to Cresceat Water and
Sewsr Service Assn. by Deed Vols. MGE6 pages 12571,
12873 & 12375, Vol. M73 page 6327.

The E}{SE{ and SWiSEE

W{RE} lying Westerly of the EBaeterly lisms of the
Outlots as shown oa the plat of Cresenms.

Goveranment Lots 1 snd 2 and the HE{NUE, SAVING AND
EXCEPTING cthat portion of the SE{NW: aand Ni{SWE lylag
Hesterly of the Zasterly line of the Outlots as showva
on the plat of Crescent, and North of the Crescent
Cutoff Coumnty Road.

That portion of HUI{NE! lying Westerly of Dalles~
California Highway and Bssterly of the Bssterly lize of
the Outlots &s shown on the plet of Cresceme, EACEPY
any portion lying withis the Townsite of Crsseeant, novw
vaoeted; ALSO SAVING AND EXCEPTING that portiocn deedad
to HMatt Kegler and Vinee Puriott im Deed Volume 326
page 441, more particularly deeorided as follows:
Bagianing at & point marked by an iroa pia os the
Westerly right of way lims of the Dalles-Califorais
Highway opposite Engimcsrs Stetion 1574+80.14 said
point being the point of imterssotion of the Yesierly
right of vay line of U. 8. Highway 97 aad the seetion
l1ine betweea Sections 19 snd 30, Township 24 Seuth, -
Range 9 Zast W.M., and is 927.56 foet from the § corner
berveen Seetions 19 and 30, themee South 15°34' West
80.10 feet to an irom pinm; theanecs N. 74°26° ¥. 80 fest
to an iron pin; thenee M. 315°34° E. 58.24 fset to 8n
fron pin; thence S. 89°43' E. 82.93 feet to ths point
of beginning.

A parcsl $n the SWiHE} of safd Section 30 deseribed

as follows: Beginsing ¢ the eozaes ocoamoe to Seotions
19, 20, 29 & 30, Twp. 24 S.BR. 9 E.W.H. sad ruvasing
thence 3. 87°41°30" W, 1722.76 feet te 2 point on the
Hesterly right of way line of the Dslles=Californis
Huy.; theace 8. 15°34' ¥, 430 feer; theneo HX. 76°26° H.
80 faeet; themee $. 15°34° W. 951.26 feet te the True
Point of Beginning; themoe S. 74°286' E, 80 fest to the
Westerly line of the highway; thence H. 15°34' E. alomng
seid HWesterly lime to the North line of sald SWINEL;
thence Weet aloag said Horth line to a poimt 80 feec
Hesterly et vight engles from the Westesly right of way
line of said highway; thenmce 8. 15°34°' ¥. to the Peint
of Beginniag. :




TOHNSRIP F L SOUTH,
contjaued

3l
32
; 33:
{ 34
35:
36:

pouNsHIP 24 sou
SECTION
&

$s
$s
7
8
2

RANGE 9 EAST OF THE UILLANEITE HERIDIAN

TH, RANGE 10 EAST OF TH

ing
Zasterly of
of Riverviev

the SWisSWE 1y

he NE§SWL &
oad aad

th Norgthers Ratlr
the Southeasterly line

Thet postion of
Westerly of Xlasaa
the exiansion of

Sireat.

Lot 1, Block 8 Towansite of Cresc
vacated, and also kanown as &8 LT ectL o
gection 130, Township 24 South, Range
pnrtlculntiy desorided &s follove:
f{aterssotion of the Basterly 1ine of th
Cresoent and the centatriine of vacated Parke
chown oa ssid plat, thence Weet along ssid csatorline
990.5 feet, mors OF 1es8, t0 the centerline of vacated
elley, 8f said centerline vasd eztondad southotly,
theooe Horth 39°%49°" B. 118.5 fest, more or less, to the
gestorly line of eaid plati thence South 0°03°10° VWest
154,82 feet, more OF jsge, te the petat of beginnlag.

1212 Y Nu et

Eancire Seotion
gatirs Seotlon
Baticze Seotiocn
Eacire Section,
HBiNEL, Less 3
LE3S B.H. Righ

)

eat, nowv

¢ laad situsted in
9 !o“."o. ‘ﬂ‘ aote
Seginning at the

e Plat of

¢ Street a8

LBSS 3-0 gereé G.N-S.B. ia SE&SE%
.03 scres B.H. Right of Way, NWiNuE, Hisud

¢ of way, NWisel
g WILLAMETTE HERIDIAH

3.1% aores C.H.R.R. Right of waye SiHINWENEL,

NisEENUIREL, suisebuuinEt, HNiNELSHEREL,
H¥iSUESHENES, nuh, HEHURNEESWE, giuvisut
pinuisuisvi, suinuisuisus, §

Neiwet LESS
sw&uw*nz*.
BudsuinEd, _
!}Hi!ﬁ{SH!. HE%SH{SH&,
Eatire Ssction
Entise Section
ug, Sut, n§sti
n§, wist
H{ﬂﬂ&ﬂﬁi. sUiKU §

fsuisut

iying West of C.H.E.B. Right of Yay

Right of way

g}sat LESS SRR Be

sgiunss, 8% -
aviumk, Hii wuisud, sei

@ﬁﬂwhﬂgé.
bt®

sut, sses LBSS G.M.B.B. Right ef Wi




TOUNSHIP 24 SQUTH,
continued

RANGE 10 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAK

PP T e e

T o e ]

28: &Hiirls SE{SWE, e ia

29: KE{NW{E, Si{NWL, NisSHt, suisut

30: NWiNEE, Wi, SEESEE LESS G.N.R.R. Right of way
31: NE{NEE, SINEL, SEiNWE, EiSWE, SEE

32: seiNet, Ninwt, swi, wiset

33: «Bbebin NiNWE -

SpmBrubpo=toor-ber-

TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN

SECTION

didnBavbre—Eeotirow
31: S{NEt, NiSEL, Lots 8, 9, 18, 19 & 20
35: NEiSEl LESS Hwy. Right of way

TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 7 BEAST OF THE HILLAMETTE MERIDIAH

SECTIOR

2: That portion Northeasterly of Huy. 58
3: Lot 3 Northeasterly of Huy. 38, NUiSE}
11: KB} Hortheasterly of Hey. 58
12: Thaet portion Northeasterly of Huy. 58
13: <That portioan Horthaasterly of Huwy. 58




TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 8 EAST OF THE HiLLAHBTTB HER1IDIAN

SECTION

1: NWisSWi, wiswisui

2: w§, SE

3: N§, Niswi, seisut, sed

4: NE{NE} (Lot 1), M{NWE (Lots 3 & 4), SEisut, seised
5: MNEtRE} (Lot 1), #§, Biset '

6: Eative Seotion

7: EBatire Section

8: NWi, Nuisui

9: SiNg, sWi

10: MNiNE}, SiSsE¢

11: Entive Section

12: SE{NWENEE, SENjNUENES, S{NE{NUE, SIN{NELNWE, SEHWINWE,
SENINWENWE, WENINENW NG S, SUiNWE

13: SWiNEY, SiNwi, NESWi, NWESEY LESS 16.65 scres Huy. Right of

: vay in SWiNWE & NWisui ' . .

14: Nf, WisSW{, NE{SEY LESS 1.05 acre Huy. Right of way

15: N§{NWi, SEiset ' ,

16: Eactire Seotion

17: gy i

18s  wiNE}, W}, Nwisei

19: Eisu¢ :

20: NiNE}

23: Eatire Section
Sinet, Eiswi, sei
NiN$, SEfNE} o
NWiNEL, SEing} : h ] )

SW{NE{, NWiSES, LESS 11 acores S.P.R.R. Right of way im SW}NE:




TOVUNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 9 BAST Of THE WILLAMETTE HERIDIAN

SECTIOH

UELCE
Eatire Seotioa Less .50 scre B8.H. Right eof wvay
Eatire Ssotion
Entive Seotion
s{set
SEiNWE, NEESHE & Lovs 2, 3. & &
eied, v
NW{NEE, NEENWE, WiWd
Eiuet, wiswt, swiset
123 28 KuiNEé
sind, st
N§, BiSEL
NEENEE, StHE, sui, niset
S{NEL, SELNWS, giswt, RiSE}
163 E}B}, NWINWE
17: S{ME}, swinui, nugsut, NisSet
18: NWiNEt, SINEL, Efvi, NWiNWE (Lov 1), SWisSWE (Lot &),
Niset, SEESEL ;
19: Llots 2, 3 & 4, NEESWE
21: EiSWE, WiSEL
22: SWENEE, NiNWE, SEENWE
24: N2}, NE{SHE
28: NWiNWE
29: SEENER, WisSWi, SEtSWE, NEESES
30: NWYEREE, EBiWWE, Heiswd, Lots 1, 2.6 3
31: Suinet, uu}sz&. z&su{; SEENWE, Lota 2 & 3
32: NUENEL, NiINWE, SEENWE, NUESW$

TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERLIDIAN
SECTION

1: MHE}

2: W}, Ssui, wised .

3: Lot 2, Siuei, Let 3, Swinwid, 13:2 Y

4: SHENELD, Lot &, SiNui, Bésed

9: lote 1, 3 & &, 8%

6: HEB%, $848ud, uised, SE$SES

7: SinB}, 9§

8s 8%

9: Batire Seetion

10: Eatire Seetiocn :

11: HWiuEd, SiuEl, uy, NWISER

12: BiNug, sud )

13: Hiug, 93*3!§9y3§89§

17: misy, s¥sui, suisE:

19: uEiSWl

30: uWiNud

22; BuUiNED

23: uHWiNBd . )
sWinB:, uWi, uiswi, wuisei
sziuvt, $8isvi

28: wEwl, suisu}
HYinwd, SEiNUe




TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST OF THER YILLAMETTE ﬂERIDIAH

SECTION

2: SB{sSu}, SHUisSE}

3: Lot &, SiNWi, sU}

4: Lov 2, SiNEY, SBiNuWE, 8%

6: Lots 14, 20 & 21, SE:

7: NEf, Lots 15, 17, 18, 19 & 20
8: HE, set

9: NE}, HiuWE
10: SE{HES, WE, liSl{
11: "*. é ‘*

12: NEiNWE, SENUE, Wiswi, SWisut, sz}
13: Se¢sed
14: SWiNWE, SWisws
15:  NINE, N!&NH{. NE{SUE, . s:}sz&
16: EBatire Seottion -
17: Eatire Section

18: t¢, Lotn,l. 3, 8, 14, 19 & 20
20: SiNg, S .
21: NWENEE, Wiwg, SE*SIQ .
223 NW{NER, NERNWE, sutsuf. sz{
23: Swi, SEiSet
2%: SEiNEE, NERSEEL
26: NiNE
27: MNUNWE
28: N{i{NE}, NEiNWE
29: w¢

30: Lots 17 & 18, wise}

31: Lots 1, 8, 9, 18, 17, 192 & 20, SWisSE}

TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE § BAST OF THE WILLANETTE MERIDIAN
SECTIOH
6:1. Lots 6 & 7 (Wiswi)
TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 10 BAST OF THE YILLAMETTE MERIDIAN
SECTION

1: Lots 2 & 3, SinvWi, N§SH§, S!iSH%

12: BHuY{HBS, HELINWE

13: sised

24: B, Einu:, Su¢

25: uwiueRf, NWé, EQSHQ

26: R{SE{, SWwisSB: per Couaty Suxvay §4316
3:: 3:*8"*. ﬁ!§$ﬁ§, 9*3!*

34: n




fONNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANCE 11 EAST OF THE WILLAHMETTE MERIDIAH
SECTION

3: tLets 5, 6, 11 & 12, Nuiswi, NWESE?
4: Llots S, 7, 8, 9, 10 & 11, ¢ .
§: Lot 8, SEt

6t Lotse 8, 9 106 12, 38*8&7}

73 Lot 1, REiNWE

8: MHiNE} S

9: HugnNet, niNvd

1031 HUENRE, KERNWE
16: Entire Section

18: Siset, SEESWE & Lot 4
19: NE}. BiWd & Lots 1, 2, 3 &6 4
27: NEiNER, WiEE, SE{NUE, NEESHE, Siswi, SE{SEL
28: SWiNE}, SEENWi, KEiswi, WiSEL
30: SEt : .

31: Lot &, Eisui, uiset
92: uwied, EiN¥i, MUt NWd, HElswi
33: ejed, NWiswi
34: BEntire Section

39: NWisWi

TowNsBIP 27 SOUTH, RANGE 8 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE HERIDIAH
SECTION

21: “*“u* gast 0! ;SOVP_Qlo‘VO )
LESS B.H.R.R. Right of way

TOWNSHIP 27 SOUTH, BANGE 10 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTZ WERIDIAHM
SECTION
1: SiNBd, 3%
2: siugi, seisui, BisEi, SWisEi
3; 5B}
11:  HNSi
| towNsHIP 27 SOUTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE HERIDIAH
sectTion ‘
21 Lots 2 & &

3; Llots 1 & 3
6:. Les 7

§AYING AND EXCEPTINC therefroa any pertion Iyingfﬁgthin the State Highwaye.




2
3:
&

Sestion
Section
Section
Seation 33
Seotfon 9
Seotion 10:
Seotion 113
Seotion 14:
Seotien 15:
Saotion 30:
Section 213
Sgotion 211
Seocion 2N
Seotion 29t
Seotion 28:
Sso0cion 393
Section 32:
Ssotion 33
Seovion 34s
Seciion 33

Seotion 36

Seotion 1t
Soctica 2
Scecicn 31t
Ssotica 12
Sgecicn 13t
Seotica 24:
Saetion 3%
Sassicn 362

T™he followicg desoribed resl proparty situsce o Klameth County, Ogegon:

Towaship 23 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridiea

supwg, wpsud

Covernment Lote 1, 2, 3 “ s , .
, R T sfwd, seisit, sei

fm. m. WEiSEE, sisel
Misvi

lh B4l
siwvt, ﬂﬂt
vivwg, suisu}
B}, Sub, uwised
ug, BiSEE
piug, swiswd

inEd, Wf. Ulﬁﬂ. set

1Ak it
sesut

L3

2, s2isvE, W .

iR tovi, suisze, mistt
npat, subwad, suiswg, wiiset

gisRd, swisel

All of section lying Southeasterly of Buy §7
e, efnut, swiwst, Swi, wistd

Towvaship 23 South, Range 10 Zaet of the Willamerte Haridiss
Government Lotz 1, 2, 3 aud 6. silﬁi. suimit, St

geised
mz

Bd, usisey
wmhey
gist, mm
wingh, el
BiNRE, SuinEi

DESCRIFPTION 0P PROPEATY




Townehip 2) South, Raoge 11 Bast of the Willamstee Heridiae

Seotioa 93: Al

Section &: All

Sactioa 7: All

Sectfon 8: All

Sectios 171 All

Seotion 18: Al}

Section 193 All

Seotion 20s ALl

Sectioa 26: All

Seotdon 37 A}

Ssotion 28: Al}

Ssacion 29: All ,
Seatfon 30: Al}

Seotfoa 31 conmunu Lots 1 thru 9, 16 thl'u zo. :{
Section 32: Al ,
Secocion 33: All

Seecion 34t Al

Seotion 38: All

Seotion 36: A}

Township 24 South, Range 8 Bast of the Willamette Maridiaa

geotion 21 Covernment lote 2, 3 and 4, swizd, sinug, swi, wiset
Ssetlon 3t Al} - .
Ssccion 8: Covernmcct Lote 1. 2, 7 and 8, BiSEL
8azsios 9t All : ' B
Szetfon 108

Seation 118 \I{m. v, 3 F11}

Seotfon 14 lt. uhwid, swimig, W!S\l!

Seacion 161

Scotion 201 Slmﬂ, nist, ﬂtﬁlt

Sgotion 211

Saotion 28! I&. wEisut, Wwgsed

Townghip 24 South, Bange 9 Bast of the Willaamstte Hapidica

gaotiea 11 Covernment Lets % sed 3, SEhwi, weiswi, Suiimt

Section 2: Covernsant Lote 3 and &, SWEIW

Sastfon 3¢ Coveremest lote i and 2, siuz}. st , niw}. swisud, wIsed
Seccien 43 SRiNE}, BiSER

2eotion 91  BY, Higd

Soctdeon 103 HjWk, WuiSwé




_fownship 24 South, Range 11 East of the Villasstte Merfdiasn

Ssotfon 2: Al}
Seotfon 3 All
Seotion &: A}
Soctfon 31 AL}
Saotfon 81 All
Ssocion 91 Al
Sgotfon 10t All
Sgotion 11: Al}
Section 331 ALl
Ssction 161 ALl
! Sgotion 17: B

fowvnship 23 South, Raage 7 Zast of the Yiiiasatte Meridiece
gootion 251 wiset, seiset ‘
fownship 29 South, Range 8 Laot of the Hillamstte Meridice
! Seotion 2: 1B} )
Townehip 2% South, Raege 11 Zast of tha Hillasetse Meridisa

geation 25: 32{8Z¢
Sgetion 36: AL}

fownship 27 Sourh, Range 8 Zaot of the Willemeite Hervidiza

Section 211 NiSW} lyleg Easterly of the Burliangten
Korthere Railuvay Right-of-way

SAVING AND BXCRPTING portdicne 1yiag within rights of wvay feor Raflroads and
nighways. : o



ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM, the follouinq described tracts:

Tract 1: parcel 1 of Minor partition ﬁlat‘uc. -
Xlamath County, Oregon; : §2-91, records of

Tract 2: parcel 1 of Major partition Plat No. -
glamath County, oOregon; 53-91, records of

frect 33 Parcel 2 of Major Partition Plat No. S3-
Klamath County, Oregon. No. $3-91, records of

A tract of land, reserved and excepted to

rimber Company, by the deed to Klamath Countg Schoolcéigtiizz
recorded in Klamath County Deed Records, Vol. M76, page 11148, as
sore particularly described therein, including a wvell, wvell house
and a tract 25 feet in diameter surrounding the well house.

Tract 43

AND ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM, all of the NWij4 SE1/4 §
18, Township 24 South, Range 9 East, WM., glanath,c°u:t$:°‘1°“

oregon.
AND ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM, the tract described
EXHIBIT A-1. B ! - in the attached




A

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION FOR GILCHRIST SAWMILL TRACT

wract of land situated in Sections 19 and 30, Township 24 South, Range 9 East, Willamentte Meddian,
Klamath County, Oregon, being further described as follows:

Beginning 213 1 172 inch aluminum €ap stamped "Oman OR702" set as part of Klamath County
Survey Number 213 marking the center-west one-sixteenth comer of said Secticn 30; thence
North 89°59°25° West, 129.61 feet to 3 3/8 inch iron rod with yellow plasdc cap stamped “W&H
Pacific”; thence Norh 00°43'48" East, 58198 feet; thence North 00°57'00" West, 659.67 feet
thence North 08°53°31" East, 173.46 feet; thence North 22°47°34° East, 125.21 feet; thence North
31°09°3%" East, 170.48 feet, thence North 42°06'48" East, 12695 feet; thence Norh 54°08°16°
East, 335.07 feet; thence North 48°40°02" East, 137.86 feet: thence North 3190230 East, 120.80
feet; thence North 16°51°52" East 315.06 feet; thence North 08°33°43° East, 136.39 feet; thense
North 29°47°20° West. 60.21 feet: thence North 04°26°16° West, 256.63 festi thente Norh
29°31'40" West, 637.26 feet, theace North 68°17°15° Wesy, 1448.58 feet: thence North 15°15°30°
East, 537.11 feet; theace South 67°64'01° East, 1104.72 feets thence North 07°59°49° West,
101020 feet; thence North 12°06'48" West, 1596.12 feet: thence Norh 65°05'03° Eas, 88.50
feet; thence South 35°31°34° East, 66.26 feet thence South 43°11°08° East, 131.62 feer, thense
South 47°07°55° East, 622.90 feet; thence South 48°21°34° Eagl 651.57 fest; Gence Soulh
g1°01°10" East, 47.07 feet: thence North 65°28'44° Bast, 110.88 fest: thence South §9°01°¢6°
East, 106.04 feet; thence South 79°05'48" Bast, 657.54 fest; Gence South 63°19'12° Eam, 80.79
fezt; thence South 38°30'07" East, 111.93 feet; thence South 24%05°42° Bast, 481.01 feet; thence
South 26°01'19" East, 194.21 feer thence South 20°36'S1° Esst, 148.78 fest: twence South
15°58' 19" East, 26221 feet; thence South 74°22'21° Esa, 6662 fect o & gngle point on e
westerly line of Pascet 1 o3 defined by Partition Plat Number MP 53-91 previous @ recording with
KQameath County Records mdonsazé wegtetly Hins of ssid Paree! | the following OUESR




thence North 81°33°08" East, 333.88 feet; thence South 15900°41° West, 678.21 feet; thence North
74°59°19" West, 618.62 feet: thence South 01°04°00° East, 1296.70 fest; thence North 89°56°12°
East, 216.77 feet; thence South 15°00°41° West, 80.47 fe=t; thence South 74°59°19” East. 30.00
feet: thence South 15°00"41° West, 1335.93 feet 1o 2 polms of spiral curvature; thense along the
arc of & 2 degree railroad spiral curve offsct SO feet from centesiing of said railroed curve, the
long chord of which bears South 15°02°54° Wesz, 41.47 fest 10 & point on the South line of said
Parcel 1; thence leaving said westerly and southerly lines of Parcel 1 along the arc of a 2 degres
railroad spiral curve offset SO feet from centerline of said railroad curve, the long chord of which
bears South 15°42°07" West, 116.98 feet 0 3 point of spiral 1o curvarure; thence slong the arc of
2 2814.79 foot radiug railroad curve 1o the right, through & central engle of 24°00'37°, the long
chord of which bears South 27°09°13° West, 1017.53 feet 10 a point of curvamuse to spiral, said
point being SO feet westerly of the eenterline of said railroad curve; thence dlong the arc of 2 2
degree railroad spiral curve offset S0 feet from centerline of said railroad curve, the long chord
of which bears South 38°24'35° West, 158.49 feet; thence South 39°01'18" West, 130.72 feet.
thence North S0°58°42" West, 23.93 fest; thence South 39°00°19"° West, 0.50 fest 10 8 point on
the east-west centeriine of Section 30 as defined by Klamath County Survey Number 2133; thence
along 3aid centerline of Section 30 as defined by said Survey Number 2135, North £3°59°30°
West, 1062.05 feet 1o the point of beginning.

Bearings are based on Klamath County Partition Plat Number MP 53-91.




' EXHIBIT B

The Original Deed of Trust was recorded on October 4, 1991
in Volume M91, page 20471 in the Records of Klamath County,

Oregon.

9051806 Ver 1 3/23/92 10:09




STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, KRI15TIN _ NYsSTEDT , a Notary Public, do
hereby certify that Robert L. McGlashan, personally known to me
to be the Vice President of BANK OF MONTREAL, a Canadian
chartered bank, and William R. Grieve, personally known to me to
be the Senior Account Manager of said bank, and personally Kknown
to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the
foregoing document, appeared before me this day in person and
severally acknowledged that as such Vice President and Senior
Account Manager they signed and delivered the said document as
Vice President and Senior Account Manager of said bank, and on
oath stated that they were duly elected, qualified and acting as
said Vice President and Senior Account Manager of said bank, and
that they were duly authorized to execute such instrument as
their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act
and deed of said bank, for the uses and purposes therein set

forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal, this Q{  day of
, 1992.

SS.

st Pupteddt—

y 3,
4 OFFICIAL SEAL” Nota Public
: Nota KR;SPN NYSTEDT ) r@
otary Public, State of Hlinois Type oY
§ M Commission Exires Jan, 3, 1995 § Print
WA Ll X LT P TIWIPRS § Name: HIQISTIN NVSTEDT

My commission expires:

_1/3/9¢

9061806 Ver 1 3/23/92 10:09



STATE OF OREGON )

)  ss.
cOuNTY OF _Mu \{nowmaln )

On this f%’k day of March, 1992, before me, a Notary
Public in and for the State of Oregon, duly commissioned and

sworn, the undersigned, personally appeared Qgg@[ W t,rg%E
amd  to me known to be the persons who sighed

as Seccetavy ead of CROWN PACIFIC,
LTD., an Oregon corporation as general partner of CROWN PACIFIC
(OREGON) LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Oregon limited partnership, the
corporation that executed the within and foregoing instrument,
and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act
and deed of saidq corporation, for the uses ang purposes therein
mentioned, and on oath stated that W€ and
WO S were-duly elected, qualified and acting as
said officers of the corporation, that We and
wGs wWere—authorized to execute said instrument and that the seal
affixed, if any, is the corporate seal of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official
seal the day and year first above written.

(g ). R0 O

‘£ Notary Public in and for the
T State pf Oredon Fosiaing
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON at ocand), Ol‘ee\)m

COMMISSION NO.002118
Type or —_—
Print Name: Mwna . T’PD'Z/ﬂer

MISSION £ BT 0CT. 07, 1994.

My commission expires:

1ol ’q = . STATE OF OREGON,

County of Klamath >

Filed for record at request of:

Kilamath County Title Co.
onthis .18t _ day of _ April A.D, i 92
at __2:15 oclock _P__M. and duly recorded
inVol. _M92 ___ of Mortgages Page _6756 .
‘Evelyn Bi@‘, County Clerk
By il SV Vb3l sty
Depaty.

Fee, $120.00
9061806 Ver 1 3/23/92 10:09 S M




